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SUPPLEMENTARY RESERVE OF OFFICERS.
NATIONAL SERVICE LIST.

ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.
Capt. James David Keith PALMER, M.B. (409304)

from T.A. Nat. Serv. List, to be Capt., 22nd Apr.
1952, with seniority 5th Mar. 1951.
ROYAL ARMY DENTAL CORPS.

Capt. Harold Lionel SCOTT (410384) from Reg.
Army, Nat. Serv. List, to be Capt., 9th June 1952,
with seniority 16th May 1951.

TERRITORIAL ARMY.
CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS.

Maj. D. K..EDWARDS, T.D. (91373) retires, 29th
Feb. 1952.
ROYAL ARMY CHAPLAINS' DEPARTMENT.

Rev. R. BAVINGTON (384103) (C. of E.) to be
Chapln. to the Forces 4th CL, 1st May 1952.
ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.

Mai. G. E. DAVID (104502) is granted the actg.
rank of Lt.-CoL, 1st May 1952.

Lt. R. FRAME, M.M. (313704) from Non-Med.
Sect, to be Lt. (Qr.-Mr.), 20th Mar. 1952, with
seniority 3rd Dec. 1946.
GENERAL LIST.

Hon. Lt.-Col. Vernon Montague HAMMER (108929)
(late R.A.) to be 2nd Lt., 3rd Apr. 1952.

Mai. (Qr.-Mr.) Joseph Charles ROTHERHAM
(394737) from R.E.M.E., T.A., to be 2nd Lt., 12th
Feb. 1952, relinquishing the appt. of Qr.-Mr.

Mai. (Qr.-Mr.) Sydney MORSON, T.D. (78081) from
R. Leicester, T.A., to be 2nd Lt., 1st Mar. 1952, re-
linquishing the appt. of Qr.-Mr.

Maj. Thomas Roderick Gray MARSHALL (5824)
(late R.A.S.C.), to be 2nd Lt., 7th Apr. 1952.

Mai. (Qr.-Mr.) James Arthur BENNETT (147495)
(Res. of Offrs., R.A.), to be 2nd Lt., 21st Apr. 1952.

Hon. Mai. William Arthur HEIGHT (45995) (late
R.A.) to be 2nd Lt., 19th Jan. 1952.

Capt. (D.O.) Charles Frederick CORNISH (157588)
(Res. of Oflfrs., R.A.), to be 2nd Lt., 18th Feb. 1952.

Capt. Albert Ernest SMITH, M.C., M.M. (60830)
(late R.A.), to be 2nd Lt., 6th Mar. 1952.

Capt. Leslie THURSTON '(181676) from R.A.O.C.,
T.A., to be 2nd Lt., 7th Apr. 1952.

Capt. John Southall TWINBERROW (146044)
Gen. List Yeo.) to be 2nd Lt., 8th Apr. 1952.

Capt. (Qr.-Mr.) William John DRIVER, B.E.M.
(252772) (Res. of Offrs., R.A.), to be 2nd Lt., 10th
Apr. 1952.

Capt. H. R. SWINBURN, C.B., O.B.E., M.C. (67945)
(Col. (Maj.-Gen.) Res. of Offrs.), resigns his commn.,
17th May 1952.

Lt. (Hon. Maj.) John Bertram SLATER (101010)
from W. Yorks, Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt.,
19th Apr. 1952.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Arthur Thomas BRADRIDGE
(93400) from Spec. List (Ex-Jjid. Army); Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 4th Feb. 1952.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Percy Cyril OXENHAM
(422894) from Spec. List (Ex-Ind. Army), Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 18th Feb. 1952.

Lt (War Subs. Capt.) Robert Wilson CAMPBELL
(115112) from R.E., Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt.,
17th Mar. 1952.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Harry BOOTH (138501) from
Y. & L., Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 7th Apr.
1952.

Lt. (Qr.-Mr.) (War Subs. Capt. (Qr.-Mr.)) Arthur
JONES (154070) from Manch., Emerg. Commn., to be
2nd Lt., 18th Apr. 1952.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Harold Robert NEWMAN,
M.C. (141531) from Buffs., Emerg. Commn., to be
2nd Lt., 7th May 1952.

Lt. (Qr.-Mr.) Alexander BLACKWOOD (316339)
from D.L.I., Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 21st Feb.
1952.

Lt. (Qr.-MrJ Patrick Henry FLEMING (375120) from
S. Lan. R., Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 28th
Feb. 1952.

Lt. Charles ROWAN (200805) from R.W.F., Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 18th Apr. 1952.

Hon. Lt. Ronald Henry TOLSON (119385) (late Inf.),
to be 2nd Lt., 28th Feb. 1952.

The undermentioned 2nd Lts. to be Capts.: —
W. A. HEIGHT (45995), 19th Jan. 1952.
H. K. JONES (422923), 19th Jan. 1952.
G. O. St. J. MORRIS (422945). 19th Jan. 1952,
W. L. POTTER (421884), 25th Jan, 1952.

W. BRERETON, M.B.E., A.F.C. (422936), Isf Feb.
1952.

A. T. BRADRIDGE (93400), 4th Feb. 1952.
F. P. DICKINSON, M.C. (120328), 5th Feb. 1952.
J. C. ROTHERHAM (394737), 12th Feb. 1952.
B. PERKINS (422947), 12th Feb. 1952.
C. F. CORNISH (157588), 18th Feb. 1952.
P. C. OXENHAM (422894), 18th Feb. 1952.
A. BLACKWOOD (316339), 21st Feb. 1952.
R. H. TOLSON (119385), 28th Feb. 1952.
J. RIDLEY (128357), 28th Feb. 1952.
P. H. FLEMING (375120), 28th Feb. 1952.
J. B. RICHARDSON (422926), 28th Feb. 1952.
A. G. LOTON, A.F.C. (422944), 28th Feb. 1952.
S. MORSON, T.D. (78081), 1st Mar. 1952.
A. E. SMITH, M.C., M.M. (60830), 6th Mar. 1952.
H. HUTCHISON-BRADBURNE (423070), 10th Mar.

1952.
R/W. CAMPBELL (115112), 17th Mar. 1952.
V. M. HAMMER (108929), 3rd Apr. 1952.
T. R. G. MARSHALL (5824), 7th Apr. 1952.
H. BOOTH (138501), 7th Apr. 1952.

• L. THURSTON (181676), 7th Apr. 1952.
J. S. TWINBERROW (146044), 8th Apr. 1952.
W. J. DRIVER, B.E.M. (252772), 10th Apr. 1952.
A. JONES (154070), 18th Apr. 1952.
C. ROWAN (200805), 18th Apr. 1952.
J. B. SLATER (101010), 19th Apr. 1952.
J. A. BENNETT (147495), 21st Apr. 1952.
H. R. NEWMAN, M.C. (141531), 7th May 1952.

Sqn Ldr. Harold Knill JONES (422923) (late
R.A.F.), to be 2nd Lt., 19th Jan. 1952
,,™ £*£**. William BRERETON, M.B.E., A.F.C.
(422936) (late R.A.F., Retd.), to be 2nd Lt., 1st Feb.

Sqn. Ldr. James Baxter RICHARDSON (422926) (late
R.A.F.), to be 2nd Lt., 28th Feb. 1952.
,J£zQ?%- Humphrey HUTCHISON-BRADBURNE
(423070) (late R.N., Retd.) to be 2nd Lt., 10th Mar.

George Oswald St. John MORRIS (422945) Hate
R.A.F. Res. of Offrs.), to be 2nd Lt., 19th Jan. 1952.

William Leslie POTTER (421884) (late Lt. (Qr.-Mr.)
Spec. List) (Ex-Ind. Army), to be 2nd Lt., 25th Jan.

Francis Park DICKINSON, M.C. (120328) (late
R.A.F. Regt.) to be 2nd Lt., 5th Feb. 1952.

Baden PERKINS (422947) to be 2nd Lt., 12th Feb.
1952.

Jack RIDLEY (128357) (late R. Aux. A.F. Res. of
Offrs.), to be 2nd Lt., 28th Feb. 1952.

Arthur George LOTON, A.F.C. (422944) (late
R.A.F.V.R.), to be 2nd Lt., 28th Feb. 1952.

Hon. Lt-CoI. John Charles FERGUSSON (8997) (late
R.A.), to be 2nd Lt., 5th Feb. 1952. (Substituted for
the notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 2nd May

Hon. Maj. Charles Neil HOWARD, M.C. (101681)
(late B.W.), to be 2nd Lt., 5th Feb. 1952. (Sub-
stituted for the notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated
2nd May 1952.)

2nd Lt. J. C. FERGUSSON (8997) to be Capt., 5'th
Feb. 1952. (Substituted for the notifn. in Gazette
(Supplement) dated 2nd May 1952.)

2nd Lt. C. N. HOWARD, M.C. (101681), to be Capt.,
5th Feb. 1952. (Substituted for the notifn. in Gazette
(Supplement) dated 2nd May 1952.)
WOMEN'S ROYAL ARMY CORPS.

Lt. A. L. CARPENTER (248470) to be Capt., 12th
Feb. 1952.

NATIONAL SERVICE LIST.
ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.

Capt. Lucien Hillel HARRIS, M.B. (410144), from
Reg. Army, Nat. Serv. List, to be Capt., 10th May
1952, with seniority 16th Apr. 1951.

GENERAL LIST.
COMBINED CADET FORCE.
Beaumont College Contgt.

Thomas Richard KELLY (422772) to be 2nd Lt.,
3rd Apr. 1952.

Daniel Stewart's College Contgt.
Lt. John Robertson CUTLAND (249367) (Emerg.

Commn., A. & S.H.), to be Lt., llth Jan. 1952.
Dronfield Grammar School Contgt.

2nd Lt. G. A. ALLEN (404063) to be Lt., 25th June
1951.

Emanuel School Contgt.
Lt. C. SCHOFIELD (204275) (Res. of Offrs., 'R.N.F.)

resigns his commn., 31st July 1948.


